

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3351
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 HATCHERY RD VIC TO
 N FORK NOOKSACK R BR
 99A049
 PROJECT : STPP-0542(016)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	164,000.00	29,800.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	9,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	17,500.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	m	650.4000 6.5000 4,227.60	6.0500 3,934.92	6.0000 3,902.40	6.0500 3,934.92
4	REMOVING BEAM GUARDRAIL STEEL ANCHOR	EACH	11.0000 100.0000 1,100.00	100.0000 1,100.00	100.0000 1,100.00	100.0000 1,100.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	156.0000 4.5000 702.00	3.0000 468.00	6.0000 936.00	3.0000 468.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	m	29270.0000 0.1000 2,927.00	0.0500 1,463.50	0.1000 2,927.00	0.0500 1,463.50
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	m2	8.0000 150.0000 1,200.00	55.0000 440.00	60.0000 480.00	55.0000 440.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	1.5000 200.0000 300.00	350.0000 525.00	350.0000 525.00	350.0000 525.00
GRADING						
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	m2	4782.6000 4.0000 19,130.40	6.2500 29,891.25	16.2500 77,717.25	8.3500 39,934.71
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	t	500.0000 20.0000 10,000.00	6.0000 3,000.00	9.0000 4,500.00	13.0000 6,500.00
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	m3	215.0000 6.0000 1,290.00	3.0000 645.00	12.0000 2,580.00	5.0000 1,075.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3351

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

HWY	: SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 542	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
	HATCHERY RD VIC TO	6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3876 HANNEGAN RD	1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
	N FORK NOOKSACK R BR	98203-4247		PO BOX 729
	99A049	EVERETT WA 982030037	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210725
PROJECT	: STPP-0542(016)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
	STORM SEWER					
12	DROP INLET TYPE 2 MODIFIED					
	L.S.		4,000.00	1,000.00	5,400.00	5,500.00
	STRUCTURE					
13	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL					
	40.0000 m		50.0000	100.0000	100.0000	100.0000
			2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
	SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	4450.0000 t		18.0000	19.0000	19.0000	17.5000
			80,100.00	84,550.00	84,550.00	77,875.00
	LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	61.0000 t		300.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000
			18,300.00	24,400.00	24,400.00	24,400.00
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
	EST.		18,760.00	18,760.00	18,760.00	18,760.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	CRACK SEALING					
	EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	1932.0000 m2		7.0000	8.4500	7.5000	12.0000
			13,524.00	16,325.40	14,490.00	23,184.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:					
	5500.0000 t		35.0000	35.0000	39.0000	42.8500
			192,500.00	192,500.00	214,500.00	235,675.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR					
	1248.0000 t		60.0000	60.0000	65.0000	65.0000
			74,880.00	74,880.00	81,120.00	81,120.00
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2:					
	11600.0000 t		35.0000	35.0000	38.0000	42.3500
			406,000.00	406,000.00	440,800.00	491,260.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3351

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

HWY	: SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 542	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
	HATCHERY RD VIC TO	6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3876 HANNEGAN RD	1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
	N FORK NOOKSACK R BR	98203-4247		PO BOX 729
	99A049	EVERETT WA 982030037	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210725
PROJECT	: STPP-0542(016)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,600.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 64-2: 450.0000 t		60.0000 27,000.00	70.0000 31,500.00	70.0000 31,500.00	75.0000 33,750.00
	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC					
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.7 M LONG POST 1007.6000 m		45.0000 45,342.00	43.5000 43,830.60	44.0000 44,334.40	43.5000 43,830.60
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1631.3000 m		39.0000 63,620.70	37.6000 61,336.88	38.0000 61,989.40	37.6000 61,336.88
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM 91.4000 m		250.0000 22,850.00	325.0000 29,705.00	325.0000 29,705.00	325.0000 29,705.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE NESTED THRIE BEAM 76.2000 m		175.0000 13,335.00	206.7000 15,750.54	207.0000 15,773.40	206.7000 15,750.54
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 93.4000 m		130.0000 12,142.00	109.5000 10,227.30	95.0000 8,873.00	109.5000 10,227.30
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 22.8000 m		92.0000 2,097.60	81.2000 1,851.36	80.0000 1,824.00	81.2000 1,851.36

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3351
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 HATCHERY RD VIC TO
 N FORK NOOKSACK R BR
 99A049
 PROJECT : STPP-0542(016)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5 1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 1,400.00	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 11.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 14,300.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 3.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 4,200.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	1,300.0000 3,900.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 1,400.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 53.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 90,100.00	1,850.0000 98,050.00	1,850.0000 98,050.00	1,850.0000 98,050.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	505.0000 505.00	615.0000 615.00	505.0000 505.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	505.0000 1,010.00	500.0000 1,000.00	505.0000 1,010.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	385.0000 770.00	400.0000 800.00	385.0000 770.00
41	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 331.9000	m	25.0000 8,297.50	24.3000 8,065.17	25.0000 8,297.50	24.3000 8,065.17
42	REPLACEMENT OF GUARDRAIL COMPONENTS EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3351

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

HWY : SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 542	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
HATCHERY RD VIC TO	6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3876 HANNEGAN RD	1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
N FORK NOOKSACK R BR	98203-4247		PO BOX 729
99A049	EVERETT WA 982030037	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	ANACORTES WA 982210729
PROJECT : STPP-0542(016)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 366.0000	EACH	23.0000 8,418.00	18.5000 6,771.00	18.5000 6,771.00	22.0000 8,052.00
44	PAINT STRIPE 27540.0000	m	1.0000 27,540.00	0.3300 9,088.20	0.3700 10,189.80	0.3300 9,088.20
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 56.0000	EACH	9.0000 504.00	15.0000 840.00	15.0000 840.00	15.0000 840.00
46	PLASTIC STOP BAR 20.8000	m	20.0000 416.00	35.0000 728.00	35.0000 728.00	35.0000 728.00
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 10.0000	HUND	900.0000 9,000.00	995.0000 9,950.00	1,000.0000 10,000.00	995.0000 9,950.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 29270.0000	m	0.2000 5,854.00	0.2000 5,854.00	0.2000 5,854.00	0.1800 5,268.60
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		20,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00
51	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 400.0000	HR	42.0000 16,800.00	40.0000 16,000.00	42.0000 16,800.00	33.0000 13,200.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3300.0000	HR	32.0000 105,600.00	30.5000 100,650.00	32.0000 105,600.00	33.0000 108,900.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 55.0000	DAY	50.0000 2,750.00	120.0000 6,600.00	70.0000 3,850.00	50.0000 2,750.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005807 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3351
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 HATCHERY RD VIC TO
 N FORK NOOKSACK R BR
 99A049
 PROJECT : STPP-0542(016)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1165 HAVEKOST ROAD 98221-9711
 98203-4247 PO BOX 729
 EVERETT WA 982030037 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 660.0000	HR	35.0000 23,100.00	40.0000 26,400.00	40.0000 26,400.00	36.0000 23,760.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 16.2000	m2	125.0000 2,025.00	120.0000 1,944.00	120.0000 1,944.00	120.0000 1,944.00
OTHER ITEMS						
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 1,500.00
57	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	2.0000 1,200.00	5.0000 3,000.00	2.0000 1,200.00	4.0000 2,400.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,638,631.80	\$1,527,409.12	\$1,657,325.15	\$1,730,746.78